

P

ITEM NO. 10

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s)...../2007

Crl.MP 8078

(From the judgement and order dated 31.8.2006in Crl. Revision No. 744/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P.8078/2007 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 27/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Khurana, Add. Adv. Gen.Punjab  
Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Adv.  
Mr. Amrendera Kumar Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master